

Wednesday, September 28, 2022 Bulletin #2022-AC-022

NOTICE TO ALL CUSTOMERS

FLCBank loans in Florida and Rates for Preferred Jumbo

Effective immediately, loan closings and loan funding are suspended in the state of Florida due to Hurricane Ian. We will reschedule loan closings and loan fundings once information is released about which counties may be affected by the severe weather caused by Hurricane Ian.

Preferred Jumbo Product

Due to Hurricane Ian, we will temporarily be unable to post current rates on our Preferred Jumbo product for Wednesday, Sept. 28th and Thursday, Sept. 29th. The Preferred Jumbo product pricing is expected to return to its position as price leader on Friday, Sept. 30th depending on the conditions of the severe weather.

Clients can still "register" Preferred Jumbo loans as well as other loans.

We apologize for the inconvenience this may cause you and your customer

If you have any questions, please contact your <u>Account Executive or Client Relations Representative.</u>

Please reference full product guidelines posted on the FLCBank website at www.flcbmtg.com. All products are subject to credit and property approval. Program terms and conditions are subject to change without notice. Not all products are available in all states for all dollar amounts. Other restrictions and limitations apply. FLCBank is a registered trademark of Florida Capital Bank, N.A. Member FDIC NMLS 790396 Equal Housing Lender. FLCBank 10151 Deerwood Park Blvd. Bldg. 100, Suite 200, Jacksonville, FL 32256 1.866.295.0014

Bulletin #2022-AC-022 Page 1 of 1